

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20314/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2011 in SA No. 21/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MOHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06th May, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-  
â€œList the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.â€

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are ten Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 5 to 10 and 3-4 are represented by M/s. C. G. Solshe and S. K. Deshpande, Advocates respectively. Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 to 10 and 3-4 and Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of Petitioner have already been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR