

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 1944/2015

MOHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 38891/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 38892/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR
Mr. Yuvraj B. Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 10 are duly represented.

Learned counsel for petitioner has failed to cure the defects in IA for deletion filed in respect of deceased respondent no. 7, despite Order dated 23.03.2022 and 05.05.2022. However, as prayed, one weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner to cure the defects.

If the defects are cured, list again on 18.08.2022.

If the defects are not cured, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm