

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1944/2015

MOHAN &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 38891/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES  
IA No. 38892/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyanka Deshpande, Adv.  
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sethy, Adv.  
Mr. Yuvaraj B. Gaikwad, Adv.  
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AORMr. Brij Kumar Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is an application for deletion of the deceased respondent no. 7. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no. 7 are already on record of the case.

The application stands allowed. The name of respondent no. 7 be deleted from the array of the parties and a note be made that the heirs are already on record as respondent nos. 8 to 10.

(SNEHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

