

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 1944/2015

MOHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For pre-final hearing )

Date : 31-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.  
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Simran Sadyora, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8 to 10 are duly represented. Respondent No. 7 has been deleted from the array of party.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for appellants that Appellant No.3 has expired. Ld. Counsel seeks and is given four weeks time to file application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 6.12.2022.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

MG