

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 1944/2015

MOHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvaraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Desam Sudhakarareddy, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

All the respondents are duly represented.

One week's time, as last chance is given to Ld. Counsel for appellants to file application for substitution in respect of deceased appellant No.3 with details that why death certificate in respect of appellant No.3 has not been filed till date.

List again on 14.12.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG