

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 196936/2022,196939/2022,196942/2022, in Civil Appeal No(s).
1944/2015

MOHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 196936/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 196939/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 196942/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yuvaraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference,
the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 7 has been deleted from the array of parties.

Respondent nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 10 are duly represented.

In respect of deceased appellant No.3, IA for substitution has
been filed. As same is not within time, said IA be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further
directions.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar