

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1944/2015

MOHAN &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 86324/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT  
IA No. 196936/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 196939/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.  
IA No. 196942/2022 & IA No. 38892/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T.)

Date : 03-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Deshpande, Adv.  
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR  
Mr. Yuvaraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva, Adv.  
Mr. Chanakya Baruah, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 86324/2023, 196936/2022 & 196939/2022

Issue notice to proposed appellants namely legal representatives of the deceased appellant No. 3. Learned counsel for the appellants to furnish required number of copies.

Application(s) for exemption from filing official translations  
is allowed.

Office to proceed accordingly.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)