

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1944/2015

MOHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 86324/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ORDER
IA No. 196936/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 196939/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 11-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prachiti Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwant Deshpande, Adv.
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Yuvraj Gaikward, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.
Applications for substitution is allowed after condoning the
delay.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)